503901733 07/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL RILEY	09/24/2014
KUNAL SAHASRABUDDHE	09/24/2014
IGOR BARGATIN	08/14/2014
JARED W. SCHWEDE	09/26/2014
ZHI-XUN SHEN	09/29/2014
NICHOLAS A. MELOSH	09/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1705 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306-1106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14333431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-341-3011

Email: sbernardo@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L. GENCARELLA

Address Line 1:WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLPAddress Line 2:2479 EAST BAYSHORE, ROAD SUITE 290

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S69618 1010US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. GENCARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Gencarella/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016

PATENT 503901733 REEL: 039258 FRAME: 0124

Total Attachments: 2

source=S69618_1010_Assignment#page1.tif

source=S69618_1010_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039258 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR TUNING WORK FUNCTION USING SURFACE PHOTOVOLTAGE AND PRODUCING ULTRA-LOW-WORK-FUNCTION SURFACES, AND DEVICES OPERATIONAL THEREWITH

(Attorney Docket No. S69618 1010US.1) for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- 1) Seil, assign and transfer to <u>The Beard of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University</u>, a <u>California</u> university having a place of business at <u>1705 El Camino Real</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA 94306-1106</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignce, its successors, assigns and other logal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) If this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignors hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignce or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

7%		icution S						
50055260232	35 93535	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Carried Act	60	1 1 1 2 2	2 4 2 1		
3 33 64 63 8	4 6 6 7 6 7 2	10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	5125 S 5225 S 70	3.3.	14/17	7.471		
				·		~, ~~ ~		
								accommendation of the second
37233	Y3		1 1 / /	1 A 1				
2, 5853355	1 120180	111	137 16	41171				
* V0 20 200	200 22 C TO C	Ju	17 10,2	ハルエ				
	*******			minimize.	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	************	

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

Attorney Docket No. S69618 (010US.)

Signature:	Daniel Riley	Date 9/24/19
Signature:	Munal Sahasrabudāhe	Date: 1/1/16/5/
Signature:	igo/Bargatin	Date: \$\frac{\psi_1/2014}{2014}
Signature:	hned W. Schwede	Date: <u>9/26/2014</u>
Signature:	Lea Zin Xun Shen	Date: 9/29/2014
Signature:	Marino A Parish	one 9/24/3019

Attorney Docket No. S69618 1010US 1

RECORDED: 07/05/2016

PATENT REEL: 039258 FRAME: 0127